2020 250,270  $
2021 257,152
2022 264,224
2023 271,490
2024 278,956
2025 286,628

1,608,720  $

National Venture Capital Association and Affiliates

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

15

Note 8. Correction of a Departure from U.S. GAAP
The Association has a Political Action Committee (PAC) for the purpose of making contributions to
political candidates.  The PAC functions as an entity separate from the Association and makes its own
separate solicitation for funds; however, as the Association controls the PAC through common board
membership and the PAC is engaged in political activity on behalf of the Association’s membership,
thereby establishing an economic interest, U.S. GAAP requires the Association to consolidate the PAC in
its consolidated financial statements.  The Association has not previously consolidated the PAC;
therefore, the Association has restated its previously issued consolidated financial statements to correct
this departure from U.S. GAAP.  The effects of this restatement on previously reported amounts are as
follows:

As Previously Restatement
Reported Adjustment As Restated

Cash and cash equivalents 2,319,640  $   538,646  $   2,858,286  $
Total assets 6,021,298   538,646   6,559,944

Activities without donor restrictions:
Net assets released from donor restrictions -   419,055   419,055

Total revenue and support without donor restrictions 6,374,826   419,055   6,793,881
Public policy expenses 2,311,673   419,055   2,730,728

Total program services expense 4,139,444   419,055   4,558,499
Activities with donor restrictions:

Net assets with donor restrictions, December 31, 2018 -   538,646   538,646
Contributions -   388,179   388,179
Net assets released from restrictions -   (419,055)   (419,055)

Change in net assets with donor restrictions -   (30,876)   (30,876)
Net assets with donor restrictions, January 1, 2018 -   569,522   569,522

Note 9. Subsequent Events
Subsequent events have been evaluated through September 1, 2020, which is the date the consolidated
financial statements were available to be issued.

On January 30, 2020, the World Health Organization declared the novel coronavirus outbreak (COVD-19)
a "Public Health Emergency of International Concern" and on March 10, 2020, declared it to be a
pandemic. Actions taken around the world to help mitigate the spread of COVID-19 include restrictions on
travel, quarantines and forced closures for certain types of public places and businesses. COVID-19 and
actions taken to mitigate the spread of it have had, and are expected to continue to have, an adverse